



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4226/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16025/2024**

MS MANJU

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH PARVINDER KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **22.05.2024**

1. Matter has been called for the second time.
2. There was no appearance on the first call. None appears for the Petitioner even on the second call.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 01.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 22, 2024/kks