



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4226/2024, CRL.M.A. 16025/2024

MS MANJU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dharmendra Vashishta, Mr.
Rajesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

SH PARVINDER KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

It is already 4.30 p.m.

List on 11.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024

rb