



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4226/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16025/2024**

MS MANJU

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH PARVINDER KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.02.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the parties when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 10.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

N.S. ASWAL