



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4226/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16025/2024 EXEMPTION**
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES
MS MANJU

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH PARVINDER KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

%

ORDER
02.12.2025

No time left.

List on 29.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025