



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4226/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16025/2024**

MS MANJU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Kalra and Mr. Dharmendra
Vashishtha, Advocates

versus

SH PARVINDER KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. List on 10.07.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ns