



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4226/2024&CRL.M.A. 16025/2024**

MS MANJU

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Anisha Arora, Advocate**

versus

SH PARVINDER KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

10.07.2026

%

As directed, on account of there being two Special Benches today,
re-notify on 17.11.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 10, 2026/sw